
 
Recommendation for Council Action 

 
AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL 
Regular Meeting: October 19, 2017 Item Number: 013 

 
 
Law 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Max Renea 
Hicks for legal services related to Reagan National Advertising, Inc. v. City of Austin, Cause No. 
03-15-00370-CV in the Third Court of Appeals, Austin in an amount of $44,000 for a total contract 
amount not to exceed $102,000. 
 

Lead Department 
 

Law Department 
 
 

Fiscal Note 
 

Funding is available in FY 2017-2018 liability reserve fund. A fiscal 

note is not required. 

 
 

For More Information 
 

Meghan Riley, Assistant City Attorney (512) 974-2268 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Additional Backup Information: 
 
The funding increase is for a United States Supreme Court Petition involving a state appellate court 

decision related to the City’s billboard registration fee.  

 


